

City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 WEST RIVERVIEW AVENUE, P.O. BOX 151 NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151 (419) 592-4010 FAX (419) 599-8393

April 17, 1998

Mr. David Froelick 415 Fair St.

Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Re. Automotive repair business at residence.

Members of Council
Michael J. DeWit, President
Robert G. Heft
James Hershberger
David F. Miller
Travis B. Sheaffer
Char Weber

Dear Mr. Froelick

NOTICE

City Manager Jon A. Bisher

Terri A. Williams

Mayor

Donald M. Stange

Finance Director Gregory J. Heath

Law Director David M. Grahn

City Engineer Adam C. Hoff, P.E. I have received complaints regarding your operating a repair garage at your residence. Please be informed commercial activity such as a repair garage is strictly prohibited in residentially zoned districts in the City of Napoleon. Commercial activity such as you are performing places you in violation of City Code section 1135.01 (a) and constitutes a public nuisance according to City Code section 503.01(g).

You are hereby ordered to cease and desist such commercial activity within 30 days of receipt of this notice. If in the event you do not comply with this notice within the time specified, legal proceedings will be taken against you.

If you have questions regarding this notice you may contact me at (419) 592-4010 during regular business hours.

Sincerely

Brent N. Damman Zoning Administrator

\DOC\NUISANCE\415FAIR.SAM